Business of the Village Board
Village of Saranac Lake

SUBJECT: Awarding Bids for Screening, Paving, Sidewalks and Curbing
DATE: 5-19-2022

DEPT OF ORIGIN: Mayor Williams BILL # 82-2022

DATE SUBMITTED: 5-19-2022 EXHIBITS:

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Village Attorney Village Administration
EXPENDITURE AMOUNT APPROPRIATION
REQUIRED BUDGETED REQUIRED:

Authorize Awarding the Bid to Carter’'s Trucking & Blacktopping Il, LLC for Paving, T&T
Leasing for Screening, and Luck Bros for Sidewalks and Curbing.

movep ay: (thllnz SECONDED BY: 0111
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TRUSTEE BRUNETTE 'LJ{K S
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RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING BID AWARD FOR PAVING AND SCREENING AT WILL
ROGERS PIT IN SARANAC LAKE
WHEREAS, bids have been solicited and received for Paving and Screening

WHEREAS, Village Staff have evaluated the bids and recommended the contract be awarded to the
responsible low bidder for each

Paving Carter Trucking & Blacktopping $29,000
Sand Screening T&T Leasing $50,000
Curb & Sidewalk Luck Bros, $18,200

THEREFORE, be it resolved that Carter Trucking be awarded the bid for paving, T & T will be awarded
for the bid for screening, and Luck Bros be awarded bid for Curbing and Sidewalks.



Company-
Paving
5-18-2022

Installation
and
Compaction
of Asphalt

Quantities

Total

Mobilization &
Demobilization
of Equipment to
Jobsite

Quantities

Total

Non-
Collusive
Bidding
Certification

Total Bid

Luck Bros. Inc
73 Trade Rd.
Plattsburgh, NY
12901

$6,850

34,250

740

1,480

X

$35,730

Noel Brunell &
Son

3997 State
Route 22
Plattsburgh NY
12901

$7,350

36,750

850

1,700

$38,450

Carters
Trucking

PO Box 69
Morrisonville
NY 12962

$5,700

28,500

250

500

$29,000




Company Estimated Sand Screening UNIT BID PRICE Non-Collusive Total Bid Amount
Sand Screening | Quantities Bidding
5-18-2022 Certification
T & T Leasing of 10,000 Per yard $5.00 X $50,000
Plattsburgh, Inc. yds
Company Estimated ITEM UNIT BID PRICE Non-Collusive Total Bid Amount
Curb & Sidewalk | Quantities Bidding
Certification

Luck Bros. Inc 420 Standard 6” Wide By 18” Tall | $15.00 X $6,300
73 Trade Rd. Curb
Plattsburgh, NY
12901

1700 S.F. | 4” and 6” Sidewalk $7.00 X $11,900
TOTAL BID

$18,200






