Business of the Village Board Village of Saranac Lake

SUBJECT: Awarding Bids for	Screening, Pav	ring, Sidewalks and Curbing	DATE: <u>5-19-2022</u>
DEPT OF ORIGIN: Mayor Will	<u>iams</u>	BILL # <u>82-2022</u>	
DATE SUBMITTED: 5-19-202	2	EXHIBITS:	
APPROVED AS TO FORM:			
Village Attorney		Village Administration	*
	MOUNT DGETED	APPROPRIATION REQUIRED:	
Authorize Awarding the Bid to Leasing for Screening, and Luc MOVED BY:	ck Bros for Side	ewalks and Curbing.	r Paving, T&T
VOTE ON ROLL CALL:			
MAYOR WILLIAMS	yes	_	
TRUSTEE BRUNETTE	yes		
TRUSTEE CATILLAZ	yes	_	
TRUSTEE SCOLLIN	yes_		
TRUSTEE SHAPIRO	yes		

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING BID AWARD FOR PAVING AND SCREENING AT WILL ROGERS PIT IN SARANAC LAKE

WHEREAS, bids have been solicited and received for Paving and Screening

WHEREAS, Village Staff have evaluated the bids and recommended the contract be awarded to the responsible low bidder for each

Paving	Carter Trucking & Blacktopping	\$29,000
Sand Screening	T&T Leasing	\$50,000
Curb & Sidewalk	Luck Bros,	\$18,200

THEREFORE, be it resolved that Carter Trucking be awarded the bid for paving, T & T will be awarded for the bid for screening, and Luck Bros be awarded bid for Curbing and Sidewalks.

Company- Paving 5-18-2022	Installation and Compaction of Asphalt	Quantities	Total	Mobilization & Demobilization of Equipment to Jobsite	Quantities	Total	Non- Collusive Bidding Certification	Total Bid
Luck Bros. Inc 73 Trade Rd. Plattsburgh, NY 12901	\$6,850	5	34,250	740	2	1,480	Х	\$35,730
Noel Brunell & Son 3997 State Route 22 Plattsburgh NY 12901	\$7,350	5	36,750	850	2	1,700	X	\$38,450
Carters Trucking PO Box 69 Morrisonville NY 12962	\$5,700	5	28,500	250	2	500	X	\$29,000

Company Sand Screening	Estimated Quantities	Sand Screening	UNIT BID PRICE	Non-Collusive Bidding	Total Bid Amount
5-18-2022				Certification	
T & T Leasing of Plattsburgh, Inc.	10,000 yds	Per yard	\$5.00	х	\$50,000

Company Curb & Sidewalk	Estimated Quantities	ITEM	UNIT BID PRICE	Non-Collusive Bidding Certification	Total Bid Amount
Luck Bros. Inc 73 Trade Rd. Plattsburgh, NY 12901	420	Standard 6" Wide By 18" Tall Curb	\$15.00	X	\$6,300
	1700 S.F.	4" and 6" Sidewalk	\$7.00	Х	\$11,900
TOTAL BID					\$18,200